Maritime Geothermal Ltd.
P.O. Box 2555, 170 Plantation Road
Petitcodiac, NB  E4Z 6H4
(506) 756-8135
002785SPC-01
ISSUE 02: 1-Jun-2025

Maritime Geothermal Ltd. has a continuous improvement policy and reserves the right to modify specification
data at any time without prior notice .
Model Nomenclature
Nominal Size:
100 = 9 ton
Functions:
H = Heating
AC = Active Cooling
W = domestic hot Water (desuperheater)
Refrigerant:
Y = R513a [A1]
Voltage Code:
2 = 208-3-60
4 = 460-3-60
5 = 575-3-60
Compressor:
S = single stage scroll
Outdoor Loop Exchanger:
C = Copper coaxial coil
Z = CuNi coaxial coil
Indoor Loop Exchanger:
C = Copper coaxial coil
Z = CuNi coaxial coil
Revision:
01, 02 etc.
APPLICATION/AVAILABILITY TABLE
MODEL FUNCTION REFRIGERANT VOLTAGE COMPR. OUTDOOR COIL INDOOR COIL REVISIONS
WH-100
H
HAC
HACW
HW
Y
2
4
5
S
C
Z
C
Z
01
ISSUE 02: 1-Jun-2025 Page   3 002785SPC-01
Refrigeration Circuit
• Copeland scroll compressor w/ suction
accumulator
• Dual-grommet-mounted compressor for reduced
noise and vibration
• Insulated coaxial heat exchangers and piping,
available in copper or cupro-nickel (CuNi)
• High and low pressure & suction temperature
sensors
• solid core filter-dryer
• sight glass
• Electronic Expansion Valve (EEV)
• Optional reversing valve
• Optional desuperheater for passive domestic hot
water heating (-HW and -HACW models)
Loop Connections
• 1-1/4” brass FNPT fittings for loop connections
• temperature sensor on each water line
Features
 Single compressor design, with coaxial heat exchangers for good tolerance of open loop conditions
 R513a refrigerant (GWP=573) is climate change-friendly & complies with 2025   regulations.
Note that R513a is an A1 refrigerant with no special mechanical room considerations.
 High temperature: 160°F (71°C) hot loop, with source loop at minimum 40°F (4°C)
 TUV listed (CSA/UL/ETL equivalent)
Frame & Enclosure
• heavy duty cabinet constructed of satin galvanized